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LABOR RELATIONS

UNITED STATES

POSTAL SERVICE

November 28, 2023

Mr. Ivan D. Butts Certified Mail Number
President 9589071052700684772467
National Association of Postal

Supervisors

1727 King Street, Suite 400
Alexandria, VA 22314-2753

Re: Median Pay Data
Dear Mr. Butts:
Per your request, attached please find median salary by EAS Level.

If you have any questions or wish to discuss any other requests that are not covered by this letter,
please let me know when we can set up some time to discuss further.

Sincerely,

Bruce A. Nicholson
Manager
Labor Relations Policy Administration

Enclosure
cc

Ray E. Donahue, Esq.
Andrew D. Freeman, Esq.

475 L'ENFANT PLAZA SW
WaSHINGTON DC 20260-4101
WWW. USPS.COM



LEVEL
EAS-15
EAS-16
EAS-17
EAS-18
EAS-18B
EAS-19
EAS-20
EAS-21
EAS-22
EAS-23
EAS-24
EA5-25
EAS-26

MEDIAN
$70,460
§74,554
$80,815
$83,546
$87,059
$89,454
$93,372
$95,181

$100,337
$105,910
$112,634
$119,536
$133,258



