

November 28, 2023

Mr. Ivan D. Butts President National Association of Postal Supervisors 1727 King Street, Suite 400 Alexandria, VA 22314-2753

Re: Median Pay Data

Dear Mr. Butts:

Per your request, attached please find median salary by EAS Level.

If you have any questions or wish to discuss any other requests that are not covered by this letter, please let me know when we can set up some time to discuss further.

Certified Mail Number

9589071052700684772467

Sincerely,

Bruce A. Nicholson

Manager

Labor Relations Policy Administration

Enclosure

CC:

Ray E. Donahue, Esq. Andrew D. Freeman, Esq.

## 2023 EAS MEDIAN SALARY

\$1.43x 4s. .

LEVEL	MEDIAN
EAS-15	\$70,460
EAS-16	\$74,554
EAS-17	\$80,815
EAS-18	\$83,546
EAS-18B	\$87,059
EAS-19	\$89,454
EAS-20	\$93,3 <b>72</b>
EAS-21	\$95,181
EAS-22	\$100,337
EAS-23	\$105,910
EAS-24	\$112,634
EAS-25	\$119,536
EAS-26	\$133,258